
MDOT Region and Aggregate Quality Contacts

Region Subject Name TO: Phone 

Grand Test Result Reporting Grand Region Materials Inbox MDOT-GR-Materials@michigan.gov

Grand
All other Aggregate 

Related
Grand Region Materials Inbox MDOT-GR-Materials@michigan.gov

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Twila Geiger GeigerT@michigan.gov 616-240-3996

University All Aggregate Related University Region Materials Inbox MDOT-UR-Materials@michigan.gov

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Joe Cabla, Chris Parsons
Cablaj@michigan.gov, 

Parsonsc2@michigan.gov
517-403-2351    
517-812-8381

Southwest All Aggregate Related Southwest Region Materials Inbox MDOT-SW-Materials@michigan.gov

If Quick Response needed Add CC: CC Phone

Jeff Bennett Bennettj@michigan.gov

If Immediate Action Needed Call/Text CC Phone

Jeff Bennett 269-207-8301

North

Alcona, Alpena, 
Charlevoix, Cheboygan, 
Crawford, Iosco, Lake, 

Montmorency, Ogemaw, 
Oscoda, Otsego, Presque 

Isle, Roscommon

Hillman Lab, Paul Gersewski Gersewskip@michigan.gov 989-464-6090

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Phillip Strittmatter Strittmatterp@michigan.gov 231-846-0039

North

Antrim, Benzie, Grand 
Traverse, Kalkaska, 
Leelanau, Manistee, 
Missauke, Wedford

Kalkaska Lab, Keith Sikora sikorak1@michigan.gov 231-342-5354

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Phillip Strittmatter Strittmatterp@michigan.gov 231-846-0039

Metro All Aggregate Related Mike Cornacchia cornacchiam@michigan.gov 248-361-6923

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Joe Muscat muscatj@michigan.gov 586-615-7246

Superior All Aggregate Related Dan Routioa rautiolad@michigan.gov 906-241-1189
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MDOT Region and Aggregate Quality Contacts

Region Subject Name TO: Phone 

Bay
Arenac, Bay & Saginaw 

Counties
Bay City TSC, Gary Pedersen Pederseng@michigan.gov

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Brian Hunt Huntb@michigan.gov

Bay
Lapeer, Shiawassee, 
Genesee Counties

Davison TSC,  Aaron Coy & Steve 
Gasser

Coya@michigan.gov, 
Gassers@michigan.gov

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Brian Hunt Huntb@michigan.gov

Bay
Huron, Tuscola, Sanilac, 

St. Clair County
Huron TSC, Arnold Beller BellerA@michigan.gov

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Brian Hunt Huntb@michigan.gov

Bay
Gladwin, Gratiot, Clare , 

Isabella County
Mt. Pleasant TSC, Amy Hedrich HedrichA@michigan.gov

CC Name CC: CC Phone

Ben Burrows & Brian Hunt
Burrowsb@michigan.gov, 

Huntb@michigan.gov

Aggregate 
Quality

MDOT Prequalified 
Aggregate Supplier 
Program Questions, 

Geologist

Samara Graft Grafts@michigan.gov 517-643-2554

Aggregate 
Quality

MDOT Prequalified 
Aggregate Supplier 

Program Weekly 
Summaries

MDOT Prequalified Supplier Summary 
Email Inbox

MDOT-PASS@michigan.gov

Aggregate 
Quality

General Inbox MDOT Aggregate Quality Email Inbox MDOT-AggregateQuality@michigan.gov

Aggregate 
Quality

Geologist
Brian Szczepanek-                               

on leave until further notice
Szczepanekb1@michigan.gov

Aggregate 
Quality

Technician Robert Wright WrightR11@michigan.gov

Aggregate 
Quality

Technician Tedra Roberts RobertsT13@michigan.gov
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